
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079437-2025 

Award

Cambridgeshire County Council Cargo Bike Try Before
You Buy Phase Two

Cambridgeshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079437
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058809 (view related notices)
Published 3 December 2025, 3:21pm

Scope 

Reference

DN785075

Description

Cambridgeshire County Council has been running a successful eCargo Bike Try Before
You Buy scheme since 2021. We are now looking to run a scheme in one or more new
locations. Initial funding is available to support three new family eCargo bikes and run a
try before you buy scheme for two years. Should the scheme prove successful, there may
be an opportunity to extend the contract for an additional two years, although funding for
any extension is not guaranteed at this stage. The successful bidder will be responsible
for purchasing the three bikes and managing the scheme for the duration of the contract.
Cambridgeshire County Council will retain ownership of the cargo bikes, and reclaim them
at the final end of the contract.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079437-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079437-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058809


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Cambridgeshire County Council Cargo Bike Try
Before You Buy Phase Two

Supplier

The Electric Transport Shop Ltd

Contract value

£81,912 excluding VAT

£98,294 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 December 2025 to 29 February 2028

Possible extension to 28 February 2030

4 years, 2 months, 29 days



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

Initial funding is available to support three new family eCargo bikes and run a try before
you buy scheme for two years. Should the scheme prove successful, there may be an
opportunity to extend the contract for an additional two years, although funding for any
extension is not guaranteed at this stage

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

The Electric Transport Shop Ltd

118-120 Newmarket Road

Cambridge

CB5 8HE

United Kingdom

Email: sales@ElectricBikeSales.co.uk

Website: http://www.ElectricBikeSales.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Cambridgeshire County Council Cargo Bike Try Before You Buy Phase Two

mailto:sales@ElectricBikeSales.co.uk
http://www.ElectricBikeSales.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Cambridgeshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVB-3262-VGVJ

New Shire Hall Emery Crescent Enterprise Campus,

Alconbury Weald, Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

United Kingdom

Email: procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Cambridgeshire County Council Cargo Bike Try Before You Buy Phase Two
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Electric Transport Shop Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Cambridgeshire County Council


		2026-02-24T00:37:27+0000
	TCPDF




